

1
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5981 OF 2007

NASREEN B. BLAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAYBUILD WARJRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ananthen Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the Signed Order.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5981 OF 2007

NASREEN B. BLAH
VERSUS

APPELLANT

MAYBUILD WARJRI & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

By order dated 10th February, 2011, this matter was referred to the Gauhati High Court Mediation Centre to see if dispute could be resolved amicably. The learned counsel for the appellant has today pointed out that it has been successfully resolved as the parties have reached a mutual settlement. The settlement reached between the parties has been taken on record as Deed of Agreement alongwith the office report dated 8th April, 2013. We have perused Deed of Agreement which is comprehensive and covers all issues which were the subject matter of dispute between the parties.

In view of the above, the appeal is disposed of in terms of the Deed of Agreement.

Let the Deed of Agreement be made part of the order of this

Court.

.....J.
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

.....J.
[RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 28, 2013